2024 AGM - 8.00pm Wednesday 6 March in the Clubhouse

This year’'s AGM will be held at 8pm on Wednesday 6 March in the Clubhouse and we hope many
of you will be able to join in.

If you are unable to attend, please feel free to submit any questions you may have or any views you
wish to express via the Club email address mail@purleyburytennisclub.net and we will ensure they
are taken into account.
You will find below the agenda, which includes:

*  Proposition for subscriptions

*  Proposition for Code of Conduct and Policy on Court Etiquette

*  Financial Policy and Procedures with new authorisation levels for expenditure

. The accounts for 2023, the budget for 2024, the draft Trustees’ Report for 2023, the 2024/25

PBTC Plan, the Maintenance Plan and the minutes of the 2023 AGM.

We will also be holding votes on the propositions, the accounts, the budget, the Trustees Report and
the reappointment of Trustees.

We look forward to seeing you on Wednesday 6 March 2024 at 8.00pm.

Your Purley Bury Management Board

AGM Agenda

1. Confirm meeting process and quoracy
2. Minutes of previous AGM.
3. Trustees’ Report - Robbie Watt

4. Captain’s Report
- Nathan Ascott

5. Code of Conduct and Policy on Court Etiquette
- David Stantiall

6. Coach’s Report - Mark Love

7. Treasurer’s Report - David Stantiall


mailto:mail@purleyburytennisclub.net

- Accounts for 2023 and budget for 2024

- Vote to accept the accounts

- Vote to approve Trustees Report

- Financial Policy and Procedures - New authorisation levels for expenditure

8. Purley Bury Plan and Budget - David Stantiall and John Davey
- Budget and financial context
- Purley Bury Plan
9. Membership Secretary’s Report - Sarah Wilson
- Membership and subs received 2023/24
- Subs proposed for 2024/25 - see details below
10. Maintenance Co-ordinator’s Report - Katherine Willis
11. Bar Manager’s Report and Social - Robbie Watt and Nik Balzer
12. Approval of budget and Purley Bury Plan

13. Any other business
- Election of Trustees: Mark Love and Sarah Wilson

Membership Subscription Proposals 2023/24

We propose to increase most subscription rates by up to 5% with the exception of Disability,
Education, Intermediate Junior, Friends and Social Membership which are unchanged

Subscripti  Proposed  2022/23 2023/24 Target
on 2024/25 Actual Actual
23/24
Adults £230 £240 95 103 110

Two Full Adults living at the same address can get a discount with a combined rate of

£410 £430
Off-Peak Adult £130 £135 15 17 15
Parents £40 £42 39 34 40
Z‘e’%ye i €130 £135 (16) (18)
Rusty Rackets/
Adult £40 £42 3 3 5

Coaching



Disability
Education
Honorary

Tots

Minis

Juniors 11 to 18

Intermediate
Junior

Friends

Social (PBTC
Social Ltd)

£35
£50

£25
£45
£55

£75

£20

£20

£35
£50

£26
£47
£58

£75

£20

£20

16

19
27
44

38

25

16
31
50

38

25
10

25

35
55

50



