2024 AGM - 8.00pm Wednesday 6 March in the Clubhouse

This year's AGM will be held at 8pm on Wednesday 6 March in the Clubhouse and we hope many of you will be able to join in.

If you are unable to attend, please feel free to submit any questions you may have or any views you wish to express via the Club email address mail@purleyburytennisclub.net and we will ensure they are taken into account.

You will find below the agenda, which includes:

- Proposition for subscriptions
- Proposition for Code of Conduct and Policy on Court Etiquette
- Financial Policy and Procedures with new authorisation levels for expenditure
- The accounts for 2023, the budget for 2024, the draft Trustees' Report for 2023, the 2024/25 PBTC Plan, the Maintenance Plan and the minutes of the 2023 AGM.

We will also be holding votes on the propositions, the accounts, the budget, the Trustees Report and the reappointment of Trustees.

We look forward to seeing you on Wednesday 6 March 2024 at 8.00pm.

Your Purley Bury Management Board

AGM Agenda

- 1. Confirm meeting process and quoracy
- 2. Minutes of previous AGM.
- 3. Trustees' Report Robbie Watt
- 4. Captain's Report
 - Nathan Ascott
- 5. Code of Conduct and Policy on Court Etiquette
 - David Stantiall
- 6. Coach's Report Mark Love
- 7. Treasurer's Report David Stantiall

- Accounts for 2023 and budget for 2024
- Vote to accept the accounts
- Vote to approve Trustees Report
- Financial Policy and Procedures New authorisation levels for expenditure

8. Purley Bury Plan and Budget - David Stantiall and John Davey

- Budget and financial context
- Purley Bury Plan

9. Membership Secretary's Report - Sarah Wilson

- Membership and subs received 2023/24
- Subs proposed for 2024/25 see details below

10. Maintenance Co-ordinator's Report - Katherine Willis

11. Bar Manager's Report and Social - Robbie Watt and Nik Balzer

- 12. Approval of budget and Purley Bury Plan
- 13. Any other business
 - Election of Trustees: Mark Love and Sarah Wilson

Membership Subscription Proposals 2023/24

We propose to increase most subscription rates by up to 5% with the exception of Disability, Education, Intermediate Junior, Friends and Social Membership which are unchanged

	Subscripti on 23/24	Proposed 2024/25	2022/23 Actual	2023/24 Actual	Target
Adults	£230	£240	95	103	110

Two Full Adults living at the same address can get a discount with a combined rate of

	£410	£430			
Off-Peak Adult	£130	£135	15	17	15
Parents	£40	£42	39	34	40
Family Membership	£130	£135	(16)	(18)	
Rusty Rackets/ Adult Coaching	£40	£42	3	3	5

Disability	£35	£35	16	25	25
Education	£50	£50	8	9	10
Honorary	-		8	8	8
Tots	£25	£26	19	16	25
Minis	£45	£47	27	31	35
Juniors 11 to 18	£55	£58	44	50	55
Intermediate Junior	£75	£75			
Friends	£20	£20	0	0	0
Social (PBTC Social Ltd)	£20	£20	38	38	50